### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allison Griswell	04/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andrea Marie Griswell
Street Address:	1944 Mountain Creek Drive
City:	Stone Mountain
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30087

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D441411

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-2405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-7412 Email: fhedgepeth@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Timar

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363-1017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B188 1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Timar

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Andrea\_Griswell\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Andrea\_Griswell\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0543 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrea Marie Griswell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 1944 Mountain Creek Drive, Stone Mountain, Georgia, and Allison Griswell, a citizen of the

United States of America, residing at 2500 Highglen Court, Alpharetta, Georgia have invented a

new, original, and ornamental design for an article of manufacture disclosed in a Design Patent

entitled **Doll** which issued as U.S. Patent No. D441, 411 on May 1, 2001;

WHEREAS, Andrea Marie Griswell and Allison Griswell each own an undivided 50%

interest in the same;

WHEREAS, Andrea Marie Griswell is desirous of acquiring full interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Allison Griswell, by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto Andrea Marie Griswell, her entire right, title and interest in

U.S. Patent No. D441, 411.

For the same consideration, Allison Griswell does hereby agree to sign all lawful papers,

make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Andrea

Marie Griswell, her successors, assigns, and nominees, to perform all acts reasonably necessary

to maintain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial

possessions.

Allison Griswell

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0544

### STATE OF GEORGIA

RECORDED: 04/20/2009

COUNTY OF	Fulton
COUNTY OF	+01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Sep. 5, 2011

Page 2 of 2